Singh Indraprastha University, Sector 16 C, Dwarka, 
New Delhi – 110078. 

4.  Date, time and venue for opening of 
Technical bid 

21.01.2026 at 2.00 PM in the office of Dy. Registrar 
(Purchase), Ground Floor, Library Block, GGSIPU, 
Sector 16 C, Dwarka, New Delhi – 110078. 

5.  EMD Rs.7,20,000/- (Seven Lacs Twenty Thousand Only) in 
favour of Registrar, GGSIP University payable at  New 
Delhi 

6.  Cost of Works Rs. 2.4 Crore (approximately) 
7.  The bids shall be submitted in two stages viz.(i) Technical bid (ii) Financial  bid. Detailed 

specification of the item(s) to be supplied is placed at Section-III Annexure-J.